


ct /| Awar ion

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number (i.e.,15-123):
Effective Date; Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS):
[] Expense Amount: $* ] Revenue Amount; $

*Funding Source(s) required:

Funding from General Fund? (" Yes (" No IfYes $ %%

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? [1Yes [INo
*|s the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient?

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? (JYes [JNo
If Yes, attach Risk's approval

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? CJyes [JNo

If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-73.

A ment / Revi Award | mation

Document Type: CT Department Code: CS Contract Number (i.e.,15-123): 16-412
Amendment No.: 03 AMS Version No.: 07
Effective Date: 5/1/18 New Termination Date: 06/30/2019
Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS):
(¢ Expense or  Revenue @ Increase ( Decrease  Amount This Amendment: $ $32,500.00
Is there revenue included? CYes @ No if Yes $

*Funding Source(s) required: State Equalization Fund

Funding from General Fund? (" Yes & No fYes § %
GrantAmendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) C Award C Amendment
Document Type: Department Code: Grant Number (i.e.,15-123):
Effective Date: Termination Date; Amendment Number:

{_] Match Amount: $ "] Revenue Amount: $

*All Funding Source(s) required:

*Match funding from General Fund? CYes CNo IifYes$ %

*Match funding from other sources? (Yes C No IfYes§ %

*Funding Source:

*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the
Federal government or passed through other organization(s)?

Contact: Cecilia Noperi

Department: Community Services Employment ar

Department Director Signature/Date:

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date:

County Administrator Signature/Date:

(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum ltems)

4 e
P
Revised 8/2017 Page 2 of 2 /



Pima County Department of Community
Services Employment & Training — Pima

Vocational High School

Project: Academic tutoring services for Pima CONTRACT
roject: ~—

Vocational High School Students NO. (’ /- é ‘Sl -/ ¢- 4 / /Z

AMENDMENT NO. 0

Contractor: joseph M. Casey This number must appear on all

7374 N. Mona Lisa Road, #10203 invoices, correspandence and

Tucson, Arizona 85741 documents  pertaining  to  this

Contract No.: 16*412

Contract Amendment No.: Three (3)

contract.

Original Contract Term: 07/01/2016 — 06/30/2017 | Original Amount: $27,625.00
Termination Prior Amendment: 06/30/2018 Amount Prior Amendment(s): | $29,500.00
Termination This Amendment: 06/30/2019 Amount This Amendment: $32,500.00

Revised Total Amount: $89,625.00

Professional Services Contract — Amendment No. Three (3)

Pima County (“County”), a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona, and Joseph Casey
(“Contractor™), a sole proprietor, entered into the above-referenced contract for the provision of academic
tutoring services to students at Pima Vocational High School (“PVHS”).

C.

RECITALS

The demand for tutoring services for PVHS students during the 2017-2018 contract year is greater
than anticipated and additional hours are necessary to meet student needs.

Additionally, the Pima County Board of Supervisors finds that the continued provisions of one-on-one
academic tutoring in math, writing and language arts during 2018-2019 is in the best interest of PVHS
students and the residents of Pima County.

County has reviewed Contractor’s performance and finds it satisfactory.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1.0

1.1.

1.2.

45325/ 00574853/ v3

Section 1 - TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL/CHANGES, paragraph 1.1 is amended as
follows:

The termination date is changed:
FROM: June 30, 2018
TO: June 30 2019
The number of available renewals is changed:
FROM: two (2) additional one-year periods or any portion thereof

TO: one (1) additional one-year periods or any portion thereof

Page 1 0f 3






4.0 Section 26 -- ISRAEL BOYCOTT CERTIFICATION, is added to read:

Contractor hereby certifies that it is not currently engaged in, and will not for the duration of this
Contract engage in, a boycott of Israel as defined by A.R.S. § 35-393.01. Violation of this
certification by Contractor may result in action by County up to and including termination of this
Contract.

The effective date of this Amendment is May 1, 2018.

All other provisions of the Contract not specifically changed by this Amendment remain in effect and are
binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties do hereby affix their signatures and do hereby agree to carry out
the terms of this Amendment and of the original Contract cited herein:

PIMA COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:

Chairman, Pima County Board of Supervisors @;gnfzed Signature

Date: \7§€‘/)/7 A (di - ﬂ.//; &
Printed Name & Title

ATTEST: Date: ¥ Vi 208

Clerk of the Board Date

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

-

-

7 ¥ 7 e 7
Director, Community Services, Employment
& Training

Date: “//7//?
A

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

45325/ 00574853/ v3 Page 3 of 3



